

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

WPA 29837 of 2024

Smt. Rama Paul
Versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Sandip Ray
... For the petitioner.

Mr. Alok Kumar Ghosh
Ms. Tanushree Das Gupta
... For Kolkata Municipal Corporation.

Ms. Sipra Mazumdar
Ms. Somashree Dey
... For the State.

1. Although this Court had directed the municipal corporation to conduct an inspection and file a report vide order dated 22nd December, 2025, Mr. Ghosh, learned advocate representing Kolkata Municipal Corporation would submit that due to communication gap, the aforesaid order could not be carried out within the time as directed. He prays for an extension of time to file such report.
2. Accordingly, on his prayer time to file report as directed by order dated 22nd December, 2025 stands peremptorily extended till 12th February, 2026.
3. List this matter for further consideration under the same heading on 12th February, 2026.

(Raja Basu Chowdhury, J.)