

04. 05.03.2026.
Court No.03.
(Pritam)

WPA 29837 of 2024.

Rama Paul.

-Vs.-

State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Sandip Ray.

.....for the petitioner.

Ms. Sipra Mazumder,
Ms. Somasree Dey.

.....for the State.

Mr. Alope Kumar Ghosh,
Ms. Tanusree Dasgupta.

....for the KMC.

Mr. Suvadip Bhattacharjee,
Mr. Sujan Chatterjee,
Mr. Rohan Bavishi.

.....for the respondent nos.7 & 8.

1. Mr. Chatterjee, learned advocate representing the respondent nos.7, 8 & 9 would submit that he does not wish to continue and represent the respondent no.9 any longer.
2. Insofar as the respondent nos.7 & 8 are concerned, he seeks leave to file *vakalatnama* on their behalf.
3. Accordingly, leave is granted to Mr. Rohan Bavishi, the Advocate-on-Record to file the *vakalatnama* on behalf of the respondent nos.7 & 8.
4. Today, Mr. Chatterjee, learned advocate representing the respondent nos.7 & 8 would pray for an

accommodation to file the undertakings as directed by an order dated 16th February, 2026.

5. Let this matter stand adjourned and appear under the same heading on **March 11, 2026**.

(Raja Basu Chowdhury, J.)