

11.03.2026
Ct. 3
Item No.
AD 01
sayandeep

WPA 29837 of 2024

**Smt. Rama Paul
Versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Sandip Ray
..... for the petitioner
Mr. A.K. Ghosh
Ms. T. Dasgupta
..... for the KMC
Ms. Sipra Majumder
Ms. Somashree Dey
..... for the State
Mr. S. Chatterjee
Mr. Rohan Bavishi
Mr. S. Bhattacharjee
..... for the respondent Nos. 7 to 9

1. Since an accommodation has been sought for on behalf of the respondent Nos. 7 to 9, let this matter be listed on 25th March, 2026.

(Raja Basu Chowdhury, J.)